Spelthorne Borough Crime Statistics

(Source D10 Analytical Product — Surrey Police September 2025)

RO 0 Vea
High harm
East

Epsom & Ewell
Mole Valley
Reigate & Banstead
Tandridge
North
Elmbridge
Runnymede
Spelthorne
West
Guildford
Surrey Heath
Waverley
Woking

Force

Crime recorded

2025 2024 Ch:nge
4,673 4,503
933 879 54
889 842 47
1,894 1,898 4
957 884 73
4,057 4,161
1,348 1,312 36
1,166 1,236 | 70
1,543 1,613 | 70
5,201 5206 >
1,956 1,998 42
991 971 20
958 1,005 47
1,296 1,232 64
13,931 = 13,870 61

%age
Change

3.8%

6.1%

5.6%

-0.2%

2.7%

-4.3%
-0.1%
-2.1%
2.1%
-4.7%
5.2%

0.4%

Compared to other boroughs throughout Surrey, there has been a reduction in High

Harm In Spelthorne.



Rolling yes Crime recorded
0
Spelthorne s AV Ch:nge Cﬁ:rglge
High harm 1543 1613 -70 -4.3%
Serious acquisitive 604 809 -205 -25.3%
Total notifiable offences 8 408 8811 -403 -4.6%
This show that in the key reporting areas in the rolling year September — September
there has been a small reduction in High Harm and Total Notifiable Offences and a
significant decrease in Acquisitive Crime (mainly reductions in shoplifting).
Spelthorne 2025 2024 # %age
Change | Change
Murder 1 5 -4 -80%
Assault without injury on a constable 99 80 19 23.8%
Violence without injury 3295 3292 3 0.1%
Violence with Injury 633 798 -165 -20.7%
Serious Sexual Assault 234 211 23 10.9%
Hate Crime assault without injury 29 26 3 11.5%
Modern Slavery 8 11 -3 -27%
Possession of firearms offences 5 5 0 0.00%
Possession of other weapons 52 45 7 15.6%
Possession of points and blades 43 24 __I
Criminal Damage 804 841 -27 -3.2%
Burglary - Residential 275 397 -122 -30.7%
Burglary non-residential 55 79 -24 -30.4%
Drug Offences ** 416 318 98 30.8
Robbery 78 76 2 2.6%
Vehicle Crime 485 677 -192 -28.4

** - All drug offences are found by police and therefore higher recorded numbers are

linked to detected offences




