Spelthorne Borough Crime Statistics

(Source D10 Analytical Product – Surrey Police September 2025)

Rolling year	Crime recorded			
High harm	2025	2024	# Change	%age Change
East	4,673	4,503	170	3.8%
Epsom & Ewell	933	879	54	6.1%
Mole Valley	889	842	47	5.6%
Reigate & Banstead	1,894	1,898	- 4	-0.2%
Tandridge	957	884	73	8.3%
North	4,057	4,161	- 104	-2.5%
Elmbridge	1,348	1,312	36	2.7%
Runnymede	1,166	1,236	- 70	-5.7%
Spelthorne	1,543	1,613	- 70	-4.3%
West	5,201	5,206	- 5	-0.1%
Guildford	1,956	1,998	- 42	-2.1%
Surrey Heath	991	971	20	2.1%
Waverley	958	1,005	- 47	-4.7%
Woking	1,296	1,232	64	5.2%
Force	13,931	13,870	61	0.4%

Compared to other boroughs throughout Surrey, there has been a reduction in High Harm In Spelthorne.

Rolling year	Crime recorded			
Spelthorne	2025	2024	# Change	%age Change
High harm	1,543	1,613	-70	-4.3%
Serious acquisitive	604	809	-205	-25.3%
Total notifiable offences	8,408	8,811	-403	-4.6%

This show that in the key reporting areas in the rolling year September – September there has been a small reduction in High Harm and Total Notifiable Offences and a significant decrease in Acquisitive Crime (mainly reductions in shoplifting).

Spelthorne	2025	2024	#	%age
			Change	Change
Murder	1	5	-4	-80%
Assault without injury on a constable	99	80	19	23.8%
Violence without injury	3295	3292	3	0.1%
Violence with Injury	633	798	-165	-20.7%
Serious Sexual Assault	234	211	23	10.9%
Hate Crime assault without injury	29	26	3	11.5%
Modern Slavery	8	11	-3	-27%
Possession of firearms offences	5	5	0	0.00%
Possession of other weapons	52	45	7	15.6%
Possession of points and blades	43	24	19	79.2
Criminal Damage	804	841	-27	-3.2%
Burglary - Residential	275	397	-122	-30.7%
Burglary non-residential	55	79	-24	-30.4%
Drug Offences **	416	318	98	30.8
Robbery	78	76	2	2.6%
Vehicle Crime	485	677	-192	-28.4

^{** -} All drug offences are found by police and therefore higher recorded numbers are linked to detected offences